9/25GIT

10/25GIT

11/25GIT

12/25GIT

13/25GIT

18/25GIT

19/25GIT

The Gannon Institute Trust

Minutes of the Annual Meeting of the Gannon Institute Trust held on Monday 12" May 2025
at the Market Hall, High Street, Saxmundham at 8:45 pm.

Minutes
Attendees Apologies
Clir John Findlay (Chair) Cllr Marianne Kiff
Clir Geraldine Barker Cllr Tim Lock
Clir John Fisher Cllr James Sandbach
ClIr Elizabeth Clark
ClIr Nick Jackson Also Present
Clir David Humphreys
Cllr Laura Purina Sharon Smith (Town Clerk)
Cllr Georgina Burns No members of the public

Clir Jeremy Smith
Declaration of Interests
None.

Open Forum

None.

Minutes

It was unanimously resolved to approve the minutes of the meeting held on 14" April 2025 as a true
and accurate record.

Management Committee

a) It was resolved by a majority vote to disband the Management Committee.
b) It was unanimously resolved to approve the minutes of the Management Committee meeting
held on 31 March 2025 as a true and accurate record.

Meeting Schedule

It was unanimously resolved approve the schedule of meetings of the Trust up to the next Annual
Meeting.

Next Meeting

The Council agreed the date and time of the next meeting which is scheduled for Thursday 10*" July
2025 at 2:00 pm.

The meeting closed at 9:00 pm.

Sharon Smith
Town Clerk

Signed Date

Saxmundham Town Council, The Town House, Station Approach, Saxmundham, IP17 1BW
www.saxmundham.org 01728 604595 townclerk@saxmundham-tc.gov.uk



