

The Gannon Institute Trust

Minutes of the Annual Meeting of the Gannon Institute Trust held on Monday 12th May 2025 at the Market Hall, High Street, Saxmundham at 8:45 pm.

Minutes

9/25GIT	Attendees	Apologies
	Cllr John Findlay (Chair)	Cllr Marianne Kiff
	Cllr Geraldine Barker	Cllr Tim Lock
	Cllr John Fisher	Cllr James Sandbach
	Cllr Elizabeth Clark	
	Cllr Nick Jackson	Also Present
	Cllr David Humphreys	
	Cllr Laura Purina	Sharon Smith (Town Clerk)
	Cllr Georgina Burns	No members of the public
	Cllr Jeremy Smith	
10/25GIT	Declaration of Interests	
	None.	
11/25GIT	Open Forum	
	None.	
12/25GIT	Minutes	
	It was unanimously resolved to approve the minutes of the meeting held on 14 th April 2025 as a true and accurate record.	
13/25GIT	Management Committee	
	a) It was resolved by a majority vote to disband the Management Committee.b) It was unanimously resolved to approve the minutes of the Management Committee meeting	
	held on 31 st March 2025 as a true and accurate record.	
18/25GIT	Meeting Schedule	
	It was unanimously resolved approve the schedule of meetings of the Trust up to the next Annual Meeting.	
19/25GIT	Next Meeting	
	The Council agreed the date and time of the next meeting which is scheduled for Thursday 10 th July 2025 at 2:00 pm.	
The meeting c	closed at 9:00 pm.	
Sharon Smith		
Town Clerk		
Signed		Date